
       

AGENDA REQUEST & STAFF REPORT 
 

 

MEETING DATE:   March 16, 2022 

 

SUBJECT: Consideration of Chair Signature of document #2022-251, OHA agreement 

#169509-6 

 

RECOMMENDED MOTION:  

Move approval of Chair signature of document #2022-251, OHA agreement #169509-6 

 

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS: 

In July of 2021, the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners approved the signing of 

Oregon Health Authority (OHA) Intergovernmental Agreement #169509, which outlines the 

services and financing of Public Health for the two year period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 

2023. 

Amendment #6 increases funding for PE 51-02, Regional Partnership Implementation, by 

$181,752 for the period 7/1/21 to 6/30/22, increasing overall funding for this project element 

from $6,958,961.08 (amendment 5) to $7,140,713.08.  The amendment also modifies Exhibit J 

to include information required by the Code of Federal Regulations. 

BUDGET IMPACTS:  

$181,752 Revenue 

 

ATTENDANCE:  

Thomas Kuhn, Public Health Program Manager 


